LightBendTM Dual 1x2
Multimode Fiberoptic Switch
The LB Dual 1x2 Multimode Fiberoptic switch is a highly integrated single
device with 6 fiber ports.  Based on an Agiltron’s pending patent, the switch
is designed especially for protection and restoration applications. The
switch is activated by a 5V pulse between two states and latching operation
preserves the selected optical path after the drive signal has been removed.
The switch has integrated electrical contact based position sensors. The

15 Cabot Road, Woburn MA 01801   Tel: (781) 935-1200  Fax: (781) 935-2040
Ordering Information
LightBendTM Dual 1x2
Multimode Fiberoptic Switch
Optic Path
Electric Drive Status Sensor
Pin1 Pin10 Pin5 Pin6 Pin2-3 Pin 4 Pin 8 Pin 9
Port 1 → Port 1’
Port 2 → Port 2’ 5V GND N/A N/A Open Close Close Open
1--3'  2--4' No Power N/A N/A Close Open Open Close
LBDU-     1
 Type Wavelength  Switch  Package Fiber Type  Fiber Length Connector
 Dual 1x1=11
Dual 1x2=12
Dual 2x1=21
Special=00
1060=1
C+L=2
1310=3
1410=4
1550=5
650=6
780=7
850=8
1310 & 1550=9
Special=0
Latching Type
Single Coil=2
Latching Type
Dual Coil=1
Non-latch=3
 MM 50/125=5
MM62.5/125=6
Special=0
Bare fiber=1
900μm tube=3
Special=0
0.25m=1
0.5m=2
1.0=3
Special=0
None = 1
FC/PC = 2
FC/APC = 3
SC/PC = 4
SC/APC = 5
ST/PC = 6
LC = 7
Duplex LC=8
Special = 0
Revision: 060-11
01-13-09
Non-Latching Type
Functional Diagram
LB Dual 1x2 MM SwitchLB Dual 1x1 MM Switch